503630808 12/30/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3677438

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| BOB LEE MACKEY | 04/13/2003     |
| SHAWN P. DAY   | 04/14/2003     |
| ALFRED WOO     | 04/14/2003     |
| MARK JENNINGS  | 04/14/2003     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SYNAPTICS INCORPORATED |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1251 MCKAY DRIVE       |
| City:           | SAN JOSE               |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA             |
| Postal Code:    | 95131                  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12100978 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132288600

**Email:** ohale@oshaliang.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT P. LORD

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 38018/200002     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KATE OHALE       |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Robert P. Lord/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/28/2015       |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=38018-200002\_Assignment#page1.tif source=38018-200002\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503630808 REEL: 037387 FRAME: 0220

IF&L Form -- Assignment

and any improvements therein,

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 028.0001 First Named Inventor: Bob Lee Mackey

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (bereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CHANGING THE APPEARANCE OF A POSITION SENSOR WITH A LIGHT EFFECT

| has been executed on even date herewith;   |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| [] executed on   |  |  |
| [] was filed on April 10, 2008 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/100 978   |  |  |
| AND WHEREAS, Synaptics Incorporated, a IXI corporation: [ ] partnership.   |  |  |
| INGNATURE I DEMAND A NIGHE OF BUSINESS OF COMPANY OF A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY |  |  |
| successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;  |  |  |
| AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any   |  |  |
| provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosperation, enhancement   |  |  |
| renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   |  |  |
| or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;   |  |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and profice   |  |  |
| of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer into  |  |  |
| ASSIGNAL, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive multiple to the  |  |  |
| alcresaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal   |  |  |
| application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application in the   |  |  |
| United States and all foreign countries, together with the night of priority under any interesting to  |  |  |
| agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the funry and handles  |  |  |
| authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said I effect Patent to Accressive  |  |  |
| for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives  |  |  |
| AND ASSISTUR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of Aggreeness and   |  |  |
| successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration a the interest   |  |  |
| and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the   |  |  |
| inventions and wait on the life in the   |  |  |

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEB, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred

Page 1 of 2

IF&L Form - Assignment

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

| Inventor's Signature | Date: 4/8/2003       |
|----------------------|----------------------|
| Bob Lee Mackey       |                      |
| Inventor's Signature | Date: April 14, 2003 |
| Shawn P. Day         |                      |
| Laventor's Signature | Date: 4 14 103       |
| Alfred Woo           |                      |
| Inventor's Signature | Date: 4/14/03        |
| Mark Jennings        |                      |

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 037387 FRAME: 0222**